

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1208 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM (SOUTH)
BID DATE: MARCH 30, 2021

				Jaramillo Construction, Inc. Franksville, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Waukesha, WI	
Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0120	Clearing	40	ID	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	900	SY	\$13.00	\$11,700.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00	\$8.58	\$7,722.00
201.0220	Grubbing	40	ID	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2620	SY	\$6.82	\$17,868.40	\$12.00	\$31,440.00	\$16.44	\$43,072.80
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	440	TON	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$30.67	\$13,494.80
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	285	SY	\$59.29	\$16,897.65	\$63.00	\$17,955.00	\$71.17	\$20,283.45
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	15	SY	\$66.30	\$994.50	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$87.49	\$1,312.35
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch HES	10	SY	\$66.83	\$668.30	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$72.52	\$725.20
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch HES	10	SY	\$68.63	\$686.30	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$89.29	\$892.90
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	50	LF	\$29.11	\$1,455.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.17	\$1,758.50
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	16800	SF	\$6.84	\$114,912.00	\$6.80	\$114,240.00	\$5.49	\$92,232.00
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2725	SF	\$8.36	\$22,781.00	\$7.00	\$19,075.00	\$9.11	\$24,824.75
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$39.26	\$4,711.20	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$34.95	\$4,194.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$20,147.15	\$20,147.15
625.0100	Topsoil	1425	SY	\$3.45	\$4,916.25	\$5.00	\$7,125.00	\$3.45	\$4,916.25
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
630.0140	Seed Mix (No. 40)	10	LB	\$6.95	\$69.50	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.95	\$69.50
631.0300	Sod Water	220	MGAL	\$48.00	\$10,560.00	\$52.00	\$11,440.00	\$48.00	\$10,560.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1375	SY	\$12.50	\$17,187.50	\$11.00	\$15,125.00	\$9.95	\$13,681.25
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,257.00	\$9,257.00
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,708.00	\$3,708.00
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch HES	50	SF	\$10.43	\$521.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$8.14	\$407.00
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	160	SF	\$10.46	\$1,673.60	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$10.54	\$1,686.40
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch HES	50	SF	\$11.21	\$560.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.74	\$537.00
Sidewalk Subtotal				\$257,498.70		\$266,650.00		\$283,157.30	
Item Number	Curb & Gutter	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1420	LF	\$9.19	\$13,049.80	\$9.00	\$12,780.00	\$10.97	\$15,577.40
205.0100	Excavation Common	125	CY	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$30.47	\$3,808.75
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	500	EACH	\$8.35	\$4,175.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.64	\$6,320.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	30	TON	\$290.00	\$8,700.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$295.00	\$8,850.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	3	EACH	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$98.00	\$294.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1420	LF	\$3.00	\$4,260.00	\$2.00	\$2,840.00	\$2.55	\$3,621.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	25	LF	\$32.63	\$815.75	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$32.50	\$812.50
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	300	LF	\$27.20	\$8,160.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.79	\$10,137.00
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	175	LF	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$26.00	\$4,550.00	\$35.11	\$6,144.25
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-Inch Type A	110	LF	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$27.00	\$2,970.00	\$36.08	\$3,968.80
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch Type A	760	LF	\$38.00	\$28,880.00	\$31.00	\$23,560.00	\$37.44	\$28,454.40
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$27.00	\$675.00	\$35.67	\$891.75
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$38.19	\$954.75
Curb & Gutter Subtotal				\$81,125.55		\$72,700.00		\$91,484.60	
Total Bid				\$338,624.25		\$339,350.00		\$374,641.90	

BID TABS
PROJECT 21-1208 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER PROGRAM (SOUTH)
BID DATE: MARCH 30, 2021

				Forward Equipment Grafton, WI		Tiger Restoration Tuckpointing Racine, WI			
Item Number	Sidewalk	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0120	Clearing	40	ID	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$240,000.00		
201.0210	Grubbing (Undistributed)	900	SY	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00		
201.0220	Grubbing	40	ID	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$240,000.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	2620	SY	\$14.00	\$36,680.00	\$14.00	\$36,680.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	440	TON	\$50.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	285	SY	\$67.50	\$19,237.50	\$70.00	\$19,950.00		
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	15	SY	\$67.50	\$1,012.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		
416.0260	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch HES	10	SY	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
416.0280	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch HES	10	SY	\$67.50	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	16800	SF	\$7.00	\$117,600.00	\$7.40	\$124,320.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	2725	SF	\$7.00	\$19,075.00	\$7.60	\$20,710.00		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.00	\$840.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		
625.0100	Topsoil	1425	SY	\$9.00	\$12,825.00	\$7.00	\$9,975.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		
630.0140	Seed Mix (No. 40)	10	LB	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$600.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	220	MGAL	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,800.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1375	SY	\$12.00	\$16,500.00	\$10.00	\$13,750.00		
643.5000	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0165.01	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch HES	50	SF	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$7.40	\$370.00		
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	160	SF	\$7.50	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00		
SPV.0165.03	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch HES	50	SF	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$600.00		
Sidewalk Subtotal					\$301,330.00		\$758,465.00		
Item Number	Curb & Gutter	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1420	LF	\$14.00	\$19,880.00	\$13.00	\$18,460.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	125	CY	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$95.00	\$11,875.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	500	EACH	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00		
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	30	TON	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00		
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	3	EACH	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$195.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	1420	LF	\$3.00	\$4,260.00	\$1.90	\$2,698.00		
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type A	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00		
SPV.0090.02	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type A	300	LF	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00		
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	175	LF	\$35.00	\$6,125.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00		
SPV.0090.04	Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-Inch Type A	110	LF	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00		
SPV.0090.05	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch Type A	760	LF	\$35.00	\$26,600.00	\$50.00	\$38,000.00		
SPV.0090.06	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00		
SPV.0090.07	Concrete Curb & Gutter 43-Inch HES Type A	25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00		
Curb & Gutter Subtotal					\$86,695.00		\$118,818.00		
Total Bid					\$388,025.00		\$877,283.00		